

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.M.P. No.533 of 2025

Sanjay Kumar	...	Petitioner
Versus		
Smt. Karuna Chatterjee & Ors.	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. J.N. Upadhyay, Advocate

Order No.04 Dated- 10.04.2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that the petitioner be directed to serve a copy of the petition along with its Annexures to the learned counsel for the opposite parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time and submits that the same will be supplied within two weeks.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this civil miscellaneous petition after six weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

10.04.2026
Gunjan-